
Penn State (1-0) -vs- Missouri (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Clearwater, Fla. (E.C. Moore Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bridget Nemeth (1-0)
Loss: Courtney Donahue (0-1)
HBP: Abigail Britton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Besemer First: Henry Hill Third Base: Stan Cook 
Start: 10 a.m.   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 187   Weather: Sunny, 54 deg, wind 7mph NW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Penn State 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 7 11 0
Missouri 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 6 0

Penn State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylie Walters ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
    Gabby Gradishar ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michela Barbanente 2b 5 2 1 1 0 1 1
Brooke Klosowicz dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kirsten Finarelli 1b 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
Natalie Lieto cf 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Allison Oneacre 3b 4 1 1 3 0 0 3
Cara Bohner rf/lf 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Madison Seidel c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Macy Chamberlin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Breanna Hanik lf/rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
McKenna Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Britton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brevyn Kellepouris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bridget Nemeth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 11 7 2 12 9

2B: Kirsten Finarelli (1); Natalie Lieto (1)
3B: Michela Barbanente (1); Cara Bohner (1)
HR: Allison Oneacre (1)
SH: Brooke Klosowicz (1); Natalie Lieto (1)
SF: Allison Oneacre (1)

Missouri 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Addy Waits 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Stefania Abruscato c 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Danielle Blackstun pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sidney Forrester rf/dp 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Adi Koller rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Claire Cahalan pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Jackson dp/lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Haidyn Sokoloski lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saniya Hill ph/dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Madison Uptegrove ss 3 2 1 1 2 1 1
Abby Hay 1b 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
    Nevaeh Watkins ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayley Lenger cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 5
Sophie Smith 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cierra Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Courtney Donahue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 6 4 8 11 14

2B: Sophie Smith (1)
SH: Addy Waits (1); Emma Jackson (1)
SF: Sophie Smith (1)
HBP: Emma Jackson (1)

Penn State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKenna Young 2.2 3 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 10 16 5 1 64
Abigail Britton 1.2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 3 29
Brevyn Kellepouris 3.1 3 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 12 15 1 3 73
Bridget Nemeth (W, 1-0) 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 24
Totals 6 4 3 8 11 0 0 1 0 33 45 10 9 190

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cierra Harrison 5.0 8 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 2 98
Courtney Donahue (L, 0-1) 5.0 3 4 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 15 19 5 5 72
Totals 11 7 5 2 12 1 0 0 0 38 43 11 7 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 1st PSU MIZ
K Walters struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
M Barbanente struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
B Klosowicz grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFFBF). 0 0

Missouri - Bottom of 1st PSU MIZ
Waits struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 0
Abruscato flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBSF). 0 0
Forrester singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Jackson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SFBFS). 0 0

Penn State - Top of 2nd PSU MIZ
K Finarelli flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
N Lieto singled to second base (2-0 BB). 0 0
A Oneacre flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
C Bohner singled through the left side (2-2 BFKFBF); N Lieto advanced to third. 0 0
M Seidel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Missouri - Bottom of 2nd PSU MIZ
Sokoloski fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Uptegrove walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Hay singled to right field (3-1 BKBB); Uptegrove advanced to second. 0 0
Lenger singled to right center (1-1 SB); Hay advanced to second; Uptegrove advanced to third. 0 0
Smith flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Uptegrove scored. 0 1
Waits grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1

Penn State - Top of 3rd PSU MIZ
B Hanik grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
K Walters walked (3-2 FBBFBFFB). 0 1
M Barbanente tripled to right center, RBI (0-1 F); K Walters scored. 1 1
B Klosowicz singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); M Barbanente scored. 2 1
K Finarelli singled to center field (3-2 KBSFBFB); B Klosowicz advanced to second. 2 1
N Lieto struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 2 1
A Oneacre flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1

Missouri - Bottom of 3rd PSU MIZ
Abruscato walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 2 1
Forrester flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 1
Jackson walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Abruscato advanced to second. 2 1
Sokoloski popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1
Uptegrove walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Jackson advanced to second; Abruscato advanced to third. 2 1
Hay walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Uptegrove advanced to second; Jackson advanced to third; Abruscato
scored. 2 2
A Britton to p for M Young. 2 2
Lenger reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Hay advanced to second; Uptegrove out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 2

Penn State - Top of 4th PSU MIZ
C Bohner tripled to left field (2-1 BKB). 2 2
M Seidel struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 2 2
B Hanik struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 2
K Walters struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Bottom of 4th PSU MIZ
Smith grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Waits struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 2
Abruscato lined out to 2b (1-1 SB). 2 2

Penn State - Top of 5th PSU MIZ
M Barbanente popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 2
B Klosowicz flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 2 2
K Finarelli singled to center field (2-2 BBFK). 2 2
N Lieto doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 FBF); K Finarelli scored. 3 2
A Oneacre popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Missouri - Bottom of 5th PSU MIZ
Forrester out at first p to 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBSBF). 3 2
Jackson hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 3 2
Hill pinch hit for Sokoloski. 3 2
Hill walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Jackson advanced to second. 3 2
Kellepouris to p for A Britton. 3 2
Uptegrove singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Hill advanced to third;
Jackson scored. 3 3
Hay struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 3 3
Lenger struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 3 3

Penn State - Top of 6th PSU MIZ
Koller to rf for Forrester. 3 3
Jackson to lf. 3 3
Hill to dp. 3 3
Donahue to p for Harrison. 3 3
C Bohner struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 3
M Chamberlin pinch hit for M Seidel. 3 3
M Chamberlin flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 3
B Hanik walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 3
K Walters grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3

Missouri - Bottom of 6th PSU MIZ
M Seidel to c for M Chamberlin. 3 3
Smith doubled to right field (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Waits out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Smith advanced to third. 3 3
Abruscato lined out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 3 3
Forrester to rf. 3 3
Forrester to dp for Koller. 3 3
Forrester grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 3 3

Penn State - Top of 7th PSU MIZ
Forrester to rf. 3 3
M Barbanente lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 3 3
B Klosowicz struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 3 3
K Finarelli grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 3 3

Missouri - Bottom of 7th PSU MIZ
Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 3 3
Hill struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 3 3



Uptegrove struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 8th PSU MIZ
K Finarelli placed on second. 3 3
N Lieto out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); K Finarelli advanced to third. 3 3
A Oneacre flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-1 BKBB); K Finarelli scored. 4 3
C Bohner singled through the right side (1-2 BKK). 4 3
M Seidel grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBK). 4 3

Missouri - Bottom of 8th PSU MIZ
Uptegrove placed on second. 4 3
Watkins pinch hit for Hay. 4 3
Watkins grounded out to c unassisted (0-1 K). 4 3
Lenger singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BBK); Uptegrove scored. 4 4
C Bohner to lf. 4 4
B Hanik to rf. 4 4
Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 4 4
Waits walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 4 4
C Bohner to rf. 4 4
B Hanik to lf. 4 4
Abruscato walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Waits advanced to second; Lenger advanced to third. 4 4
B Nemeth to p for Kellepouris. 4 4
Blackstun pinch ran for Abruscato. 4 4
Forrester reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 BKBK); Blackstun out at second 2b to ss. 4 4

Penn State - Top of 9th PSU MIZ
Abruscato to c for Blackstun. 4 4
Hay to 1b for Watkins. 4 4
M Seidel placed on second. 4 4
M Seidel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
B Hanik struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 4 4
G Gradishar pinch hit for K Walters. 4 4
G Gradishar struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 4
M Barbanente fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 4 4

Missouri - Bottom of 9th PSU MIZ
K Walters to ss for G Gradishar. 4 4
Forrester placed on second. 4 4
Cahalan pinch ran for Forrester. 4 4
Jackson grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cahalan advanced to third. 4 4
Hill struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 4 4
Uptegrove popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 4

Penn State - Top of 10th PSU MIZ
Cahalan to rf. 4 4
M Barbanente placed on second. 4 4
B Klosowicz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); M Barbanente advanced to third. 4 4
K Finarelli doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); M Barbanente scored. 5 4
N Lieto struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 5 4
A Oneacre homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KFF); K Finarelli scored. 7 4
C Bohner flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 7 4

Missouri - Bottom of 10th PSU MIZ
Uptegrove placed on second. 7 4



Hay struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SFBBS). 7 4
Lenger popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 4
Smith flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


